
File No. AERAj20010jMYfPjClALjCP-IIj2016-17(VoI. IV 
. Airports Economic Regulatory Authority of India 

***** 
(Addendum: Consultation Paper No. 06/2017-18 dated 12.05.2017) 

AERA Building,
 
Administrative Complex,
 

Safdarjung Airport,
 
New Delhi - 110 003.
 

Date: 26 th May, 2017 

Sub:	 In the Matter of Determination of Tariffs for Aeronautical Services 
in respect of Cochin International Airport, Cochin for the Second 
Control Period (01.04.2016 to 31.03.2021) 

Attention of all concerned is invited to the Consultation Paper No. 06/2017-18 

dated 12 .05.2017 on the above mentioned subject. 

The Annual Tariff Proposal for second control period submitt ed by Cochin 
International Airport is attached with this Addendum as Annexure - I, which 
shall form the part of the subject Consultation Paper. 

(RajL
AGM (Fin.) 

Tel: 24695043 
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Annexure 1
 

1 Ilanding charges 

Int ernational 

Tariff w .e.f 01.07.2017 Tariff w.e.f 01.04.2018 Tar iff w .e.f 01.04.20 19 Tariff w.e.f 01.04.2020 

Other th an inte rnat ional 

Notes 

13 

Ib 

Uptol00MT 

Above 100 MT 

Upto 100MT 

Abovel00MT 

INRp erMT 

INRp er MT 

INRper MT 

INRp erMT 

228 I 351 I 369 387 406 

36900 + 495 in excess of 100 38700 + 520 in excess 0 f 100 40600 + 546 in excess of 100 

22800 + 306 in excess of 100 MT 35100 + 471 in excesso f 100 MT MT MT MT 

171 255 268 281 295 

26800 + 358 in excess of 100 28100 + 376 in excess of 100 29500 + 395 In excess of 100 

17100 + 229 in excess of 100 MT 25500 + 341 in excess of 100 MT MT M T MT 

Charges shall be calcula ted on the basis Charges shall be calculat ed On the 
Charges shall be calculated on Charges shall be calcula ted o n Charges shall be calculated on 

of nearest MT lie . 1000 Kgs, ) basis of nearest MT lie . 1000 Kgs. ) 
the basis of nearest MT [ie. the basis of nearest MT [ie. t he basis of nearest MT lie . 

1000 Kgs.) 1000 Kgs.) 1000 Kgs.) 

A minimum fee of Rs. 1000/- shall be A minimum fee of Rs. 2000/ · shall A minimum fee of Rs. 2000/· A mi nimu m fee of Rs. 2000/· A mini mum fee of Rs. 2000/­

charged per single landing be charged per single landing shall be charged per single shall be charged per single Shall be charged per single 

Ilanding landing landing 

Dom est ic aircrafts with an all up we ight romestic aircrafts with an all up jDOmestic ai rcrafts with an all up Domestic aircrafts with an all Dome st ic air craft s w ith an all I 
of 21 MT. and below will be charged we ight of 21 MT. and below will be weig ht o f 21 MT. and belo w will up weight o f 21 MT and below up weight o f 21 MT and below 

@Rs. 103/- per MT. charged @Rs.154/-perMT. be charged @Rs. 162/· per MT. wil l be charged @Rs. 170/ -per will be charged @Rs. 179/· per I 
MT. per MT. 

1cl For [l ight operations wi th Aircraft registered in Indio, the flight is classified Domestic or International based on the immediate orevious station, irrespecti ve of theflight number assigned /0 suchfl ights. 

1dlAI/ flight opera tions with Aircraft not having Indio as sto re of registry will be considered Interna tional f or cotculotion of airside uer charges irrespective of imm ediate previous station. 

1el Ail do mestic legs of internat ional routes flown by Indian Operator s will be tre ated as dom estic flights as far as landi ng charges is concerned, irre spective of fli ght number assigned to such fli ghts. 

HINo landing charges shall be payable in respect of a) aircraft wi t h a maximum certified capacity of less th an 80 seats .being ope rated by demes ne scheduled operators at airpo rt and b) helico pters of all typ es. 

19j Charges shall be calculated on the basis of nearest MT [i.e. 1000 kg) 

1hlF light operat ing und er Regional Connectivity Scheme will be compl et ely exempted from landing charges from the dat e the scheme is opera rlo nalized bv GOI. 

21 Housing charg es 

Upto 100 MT I INRper hour per MT 

Above 100 MT I INR per hour per MT 

7 

700 + 10 in excess of 100 MT 

11 

1100 + 16 in excess of 100 MT 

12 I 13 I 14 

1200 + 17 in excess of 100 MT I 1300 + 18 in excess of 100 MT I 1400 + 19 in excess of 100 MT 

il 
~ 



31Parking charges 

Upto 100 MT I INR per hour per MT 3.5 5.5 6.00 6.50 7.00 

Above100MT 

Tariff w.e.f 01.07.2017 Tariff w.e.f 01.04.2018 Tariff w.a.f 01.04.2019 Tariff w.e.f 01.04.2020 

INR per hour per MT I 350 + 5 in excessof 100 MT I 550 + 7.5 in excessof 100 MT I 600 + 8.0 in excess of 100 MT I 650 + 8.5 in excess of 100 MT I 700 + 9.0 in excess of 100 MT 

Note When an aircraft is parked in the open, When an aircraft is parked in the When an aircraft is parked in When an aircraft is parked in When an aircraft is parked in 

only half the housing charges speci fied open, only the housing charges the open, only the housing the open, only the housing the open, only the housing 

above shall be levied, provided that no specified above shall be levied, charges specified above shall be charges specified above shall be charges specified above shall 

parking charges shall be levied for the provided that no parking charges levied, provided that no parking levied, provided that no parking be levied, provided that no 

fir st two hours shall be levied for the first two charges shall be levied for the charges shall be levied for the parking charges shall be levied 
3a hour s first two hours fir st tw o hours for the first two hours 

For calculating chargeable parking time, IFor calculat ing chargeable parking IFor calculat ing chargeable For calculating chargeable For calculating chargeable 

part of an hour shall be rounded off to time, part of an hour shall be parking time, part of an hour parking time, part of an hour parking time, part of an hour 

the next hour round ed off to the next hour shall be rounded off to the next shall be rounded off to the next shall be rounded off to the next 
3b hour hour hour ~ 

Charges shall be calculated on the basis IChargesshall be calculated on the ICharges shall be calculated on ICharges shall be calculated on ICharges shall be calculated on 
3c of nearest MT. basis of nearest MT. the basis of nearest MT. the basis of nearest MT. the basis of nearest MT. '-Y 

Charges for each period of parking shall ICharges for each period of parking ICharges for each period of ICharges for each period of ICharges for each period of 
be rounde d off to nearest Rupee. shall be rounded off to nearest parking shall be rounded off to parking shall be rounded off to parking shall be rounded off to 

3d Rupee. nearest Rupee. nearest Rupee. nearest Rupee. 

At the in- contact stands, after free At the in- contact stands, after free At the in- contact stands, after At th e in- contact stands, after At the in- contact stands, after 

parking, for the next two hours normal parking, for the next two hours free parking, for the next two free parking, for the next two free parking, for the next two 

parking charges shall be levied. After normal parking charges shall be hours normal parking charges hours normal parking charges hours normal parking charges 

thi s period, the charges shall be double levied. After this period, th e shall be levied . After this shall be levied. After this shall be levied. After this 

the normal parking charges charges shall be double the normal period, the charges shall be penod, the charges shall be period , the charges shall be 

parking charges double the normal parking double the normal parking doubl e the normal parking 

3e charges charges charges 

No landi ng charges will be levied in No landing charges will be lev ied in No landing charges will be No landing charges will be No landi ng charges will be 

respect of Mili tary Aircraft (Government respect of Military Aircraft levied in respect of Milita ry levied in respect of Military levied in respect of Military 

of India) including para-military forces (Government of India) including Aircraft (Government of India) Aircraft (Government of India) Aircraft (Gove rnment of India) 

such as B5F, Coast Guard etc. Military para-military forces such as B5F, including para-military forces mcluding para-military forces including para-military forces 

aircrafts as mentioned above are also Coast Guard etc. Military aircrafts as such as B5F, Coast Guard etc . such as B5F, Coast Guard etc. such as B5F,CoastGuard etc. 

exempted from payment of parking mentioned above are also exempted Military aircrafts as menti oned Military aircrafts as menrloned Military aircrafts as mentioned 

charges. from payment of parking Charges. above are also exempted from above are also exempted from above are also exempted from 

payment of parking charges. payment o f parking charges. payment of parking Charges. 

3f 

41Night parking charges (Night parking charges between 2200 hour s to 0600 hours]
 

Upto 100 MT I INR per hour per MT 2.75 3 3.5 4
 

~
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Tariff w.e.f 01.07.2017 Tariff w.e .f 01.04.2018 Tariff w .e.f 01.04.2019 Tariff w.e.f 01.04.2020 

Above 100MT INRper hour per M T 275+ 3.75 in excess of 100 MT 300 + 4.0 in excess of 100 MT 350 + 4.5 in excess of 100 MT 400 + 5.0 in excess of 100 MT 

5 X ray baggage rental charges 

Aircraft Capacity 

upto 25 Seats 150 150 Nil Nil Nil 

26 to 50 Seats 250 250 Nil Nil Nil 

51 to 100 Seats 500 500 Nil Nil Nil 

101 to 200 Seats 800 800 Nil Nil Nil 

201 and above Seats 900 900 Nil Nil Nil 

The above charges w ill be levied only until the domestic operations are conduct ed at t he existi ng Domestic Term inal 12. Once the do mestic operatio n are transferred to renovated T1 terminal having inline x ray faculties, X Ray rental charges 

Sa wi ll be discont inued and charges as per i tem 8 will be made applicable. 

6 Passenger service fees 

Total INR per dep pax 200 200 200 200 200 

se INR per dep pax 130 130 130 130 130 

Fe INR per dep pax 70 70 70 70 70 

Total usaper dep pax 5 5 5 5 5 

se usaper dep pax 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 

Fe usaper deo pax 1.75 1.75 1.75 1.75 1.75 

63 P5F5C Rates as determined/ revised by Mi nistry of Civil Aviati on wi ll be made applicable fro m time to tim e. 

6b Expemption to Infam (Under 2 Years age), Transit /T ransfer passengers 

6c Exempt ion to Air lines from paying PSFfor Sky Mar shals. 

6d Crew on duty exempted from paying PSF. 

6e PSF would be based on country of registry of Aircraft. Indian Registeres aircraft th e charges wo uld be in INRand Aircraft registered outs ide India charges wou ld be in usa. 

7 Aerobridge charges 

International 

Single Aerobridge used by an Aircraft 

Upto 90 minutes USD 60 60 60 60 60 

For every 30 min beyond 90 min usa 20 20 20 20 20 

Two Aerobridges used by an Air craft 

Upto 90 minutes usa 90 90 90 90 

For every 30 min beyond 90 min usa 30 30 30 30 

Domest ic 

Upto 90 minutes INR 0 2500 2S00 2500 2500 

For every 30 min beyond 90 min INR 0 1000 1000 1000 1000 

-0 
.0 
~ 
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Tariff w .e.f 01.07.2017 Tariff w .e.f 01.04.2018 Tariff w .e.f 01.04.2019 

7a Aerobr idge charges are payable by Airline Operato rs to Cochin International Airpo rt Ltd. 

7b The Aerobr idge charges are payable based on the t ime of usage. 

7c Usage charges w ill be billed on t he basis of the data recorded by the Aerobridge operator. 

7d The conversion rate for US Doll ar shall be t he rat e as on t st of every mont h for the billin g for the fi rst fort night and the rate appli cable on 16th for the billing for second fortni ght of every month . 

7e No Exempt ions. 

Tari ff w .e.f 01.04.2020 

8 Inl ine X ray screening charges 

International 

Air craft capadty 

1-100 

101·150 

151·180 

181·300 

Above 300 

USO 

USO 

USO 

USO 

USO 

150 

180 

220 

250 

300 

150 

180 

220 

250 

300 

150 

180 

220 

250 

300 

150 

180 

220 

2S0 

300 

I SO 

180 

220 

2S0 

300 

Dom estic 

Aircraft capacity 

1·100 

101·150 

151·180 

181·300 

Above 300 

INR 

INR 

INR 

INR 

INR 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

5000 

7000 

9000 

11000 

13000 

5000 

7000 

9000 

11000 

13000 

5000 

7000 

9000 

11000 

13000 

5000 

7000 

9000 

11000 

13000 

8a Domestic Inline X Raycharges w ill be charged once the existi ng operatio ns from 12 is fully t ransferred to renovated T1 Termin al w hich w ill be fully equipped with Inline X Ray screening systems. 

9 Fuel throughput charges INR per kl 936.53 976.58 1018.62 1062.75 

10 CUTE/CUSS/BRS 

Dom estic 

Int ernat ional 

11 UDF 

Internat ion al embarking passenger 

Domest ic embarking passenger 

Colle ction charge 

USD per dep pax 

U5D per dep pax 

INR 

INR 

INR 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

1.15 

1.25 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

1.15 

1.25 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

1.15 

1.25 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

1.15 
1.25 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

12 TAXES 

All the airport charges and fee are subject to service tax (and cess the reon)/GST as per the applicable rates. 

~\ 
~ 
o 



Cochln I nlef1l ~t1Dn n l AlfIKlrl Llnlit ed 
Il QI~ card - IOI'ldT\!lliOnni C g 0 

1 Terminal Storage ~ n d , ro ( ~ ul n l ( """8:0 
General ~ r80 M inimum Rate INR per C o n ~~g n me nt 100 150 

INR per KG 0 .5 0 .95 

Sped .1 Cargo M Inimum Rate INR per Consignment 200 300 

INR pe r KG 1 2 
Perishables Mi nimum Rate INRper Ccrulg nrnem 100 150 

INR per KG (wilhout stal e or 'he an faclli, y) 0 .35 0.7 0 

V,b h.l3bleCargo Minimum Rate INfl per (oMii nmen, 200 1000 

IN R per KG 1 5 

2: Demulrage Charges 
General careo M inimum Rate INRpeeConslgnmer n 100 

INR pe r ~G 05 
Special (~ r go Minimum Rate INR per ( on s ~ gnm e(lt 200 

INR per KG 1 
Valuable urg o Mlnlrnurn Rat e INRper ConsIgnment 200 

INR per KG 1 

N Oles ; 

(a) The Iree oenod for expe rt cargo shallbe 48 haulS ~O( u ami"iulon/processfngby Ihe shippers. 
(b) TS Pcharges applicable 10Newspapers (DiUlV) and1Vreel comlgoments shall be 50% orthe prescrthed 
charge]:for General cargo. 
{c}Consigl1ments of human remainscortin including vnarccrroanled baggage of deceased and human e ~ .. are 
exe m pted from the purview ofTSP& Oemvr1age Charges. 
1d) # Spertal cargo ce nslsts of l ive anlrnals, harardc us goodsand valuable cargo. This fncludesOrname(lul Osh, 
Chich , Etc. 
(e) Chargeswill be levied on rbe " grossweight " or the" chargeable w efght " of the consIgnment. whichever Is 
hlghet. Wherever the " srou welShl " and (or) " volume we[sht .. iswronsly Indicated on the Airway Billand Is 
found more, char ger will be levled on 'h e " actualgrossweight " Or " ac tua! volumetricwelgh\ ", wh khever Is 
highe r. 

(f) For mts-declaratlon 0' welsh' above 2'J'E. and ep to S% o f declaredweight penal charges@ double the 
applicable TSPchargeswilrbe levied. f or vanauon above S'JIO, 'h e penal G h a r g e ~ will be le.... able @ five (S) times 
the apphcable 'rSPchargesof the dlfferenttalwelgh t. 

150 

0.9 5 

300 

1.9 

600 

3.8 

NOle.s.: 
(3) The free period lor ll'xporl 
cargo shallbe 48 hOUlS fer 

examlnaUon!processinSby the 
,h lppe,s/ Airllnes. 
Ib) COll5 lgnments of human 
remainscetnn lncfudl ng 

unaccompa nied baggage 0' 
deceased andhuman eyesare 
exempted Irorn the purview of l SP 

& Demurrage Charges. 
(c) :I Sped.al cargo con sists of live 
animal s. hat erdou s goods, 
Ornamental fish, Chid'S.Etc. 
(d) ChargesWill be levied on (he " 

gtO~~ weight " or the" chargeable 
weight " 0 1the comignmenl, 
whlChevE't IS higher. Wherever the 

J X Ray machine ",s_ee Ch,HSe$for Export Gargo 
General CareD Min Imum AcneINA. per Consignment 100 l50 

INR per KG 1.S 2 
PerIshable Cargo M InImum Rate INRperConsignm ent 100 150 

INR p er KG 1 1.5 

P.O. M, 1I1 M inimum Rate INRper Con$~ gl1 m enl 100 150 

IN R per KG 1.5 2 

4 AWe Amendemenl charges INRper AW B 100 

1 DeUvery Order Char&e!. 
MAWS General Carso INR 1000 1500 

M AWB B. gg.ge IN R 500 1500 

MAWS Baggage - Coru olidaHon INR 1000 1500 

Brea-k BulkChale es 
General cargo INR per HAWB 50 0 2SOO 

Baggage INRper HAW B 500 1000 

2 Terminal, Stor3ee and PtoceSJlng Charges 
ce nerat cargo M inimum Rate INR per Corulgn ment 100 200 

I NR p er KG 3 4.5 

Spe-c lal Cargo Mlnlrnum Rate INR per Consignmenl 200 250 

INA pet KG 6 9 
Valuable Cargo Min imum Rate INRper Consignment 200 1000 

IN R per KG 6 12 

ccuder Cargo Mi nimum Rate INAper Consignment 200 

INR p er ~G 4.5 

Pethhable CareO M inimum Rate-INR per Com lgnment ZOO 

INR per KG 4.5 

3 StrappingCharges INR per packet 10 

4 Demurragecharges 
For all types orcargo 

General! 
Mi nimum Rate INR pel Con~l en me n\ 250 Perishable 29 5 

For3 Di!lys ~tee 0 1.3 

4lh d.y non-cumulative 1 Z.6 

5th d. y non-cumulative 2 3.9 

61h d. y cumulative 1 Spe cial 580 

7' h d.y cumulative I U 
S,h d'y cumulative I 5.2 

9.h d .y cum cta tl ve 2 7.8 

up to 30th day cumulative 2 Valuable 1160 

beyond 30 days cumulative 3 5.2 

10.4 

R'15.60 



Cooh ln JflI'Hllallonll A1tjl(>rt U nt Ied 
R1lln caru - tl lema llonfll 08 

Free ito'~l l:-!Jt llX!ror l lnpolt t~r go shaltbe (3
 

work~ng day ~ Includlne the date of arrival or
 
Right) 48 hou rs from t.he lime orcom plet ion 01
 

segreg.atlon. for the next two d.3ys, demurrage
 
will be charged M "per kg; pe( d.ll ~" non ­


cumul.aHve basis, pro vid ed lhe (on~l gnmen t I!.
 
clear ed wHhin tour (0) days. Uclearance Is
 

Not e:
 

[a} Conslsnmenu of human remain'!> coffi n
 

Includmg baggage of deceased and human ey e~
 

will be exempt ed from the purvrew or TSP,
 
demurrage and 00 charges .
 
(b) Charges willbe levied on the "gros'i weight" 
or the "chargeabl e welght ' of the con,,;gnmenl 
whic.hever Is nlgh~r . Wherever the "gross weigh'" 
and (or) vol u me weight Is wrongly Indicated on 

IhQAI (\Y a~ 811j and Is a<: llJally Icund more, 
chargei will be levied on the "a ctual gross 
weight " or "actual volumeuk weight" or 

"charge able wefgbt" whichever Is higher. 
Ic) ttSpeclaf jmpon Ca f(~o con sish of live 
Animals, Hazardo us Goods, OU'l ame nla l Fisn, Live 

Chick!., Etc. 
(d} @ Va1U3bll?cargo ConSIsU of cold, bullion, 

100 

Free S I O ' i)g ~ period for Import ca,sa shalf b~:3 worklns d" ys Includlog the dal e of arrtval of nigh!. For the next 
twOdays, demur rage willbe charged ar "per kg, per dav" ncn-curnulat lve basis. provtded the constgnmenrls 
chr,lIed wi1hlnflve (S) days. Uclea rance I ~ e flet ' ed after S days (including the dale orl~ndl ng ) demurrage win 
accrue fo, the entire penon from thl! dale of the amv al of the rughl 

Note.
 
(a)Conslgnmenl:lathuman remains coHir'llnciudlRg baggage atdeceased and hum" n eves W i ll be exerrored
 
Irom the purview of l SP, demurrage and DOcharge s.
 
(b) Frees tor"ge period (or Con sol Baggag e shall be 7 woddn g day.! (Includin g th e dale ctlandmg]. 

(c) Charge s wlll be levied On the "sross welght " or the "char geab le weight " orthe cc r utgnment wh ich ever it.
 

h jgher. Wh er(ly er th e "gross w eigh I" and (or) volume welg ht ts wrongly tnd.c ared on th e Airway Bill and Is
 

actu ally found more, charg es will be levied on 'h e "actu al grou ~ ...elg ht " or "ac tual volumetric weight" or
 
"chargeable weight " which ever is hist1er.
 
(d) ~ 5p~c l.a1 imparl Cargo coru lns 0' Cargo stored in ColdSlor age, live AnlmiJll, Ha l ;\ r dou~ Goods, varuabtcs,
 
Ornamental FIsh , live Chicks, Etc
 

(el @ Valuable cargo consists or gold, b<J1I~ on, currency l1otes, securtues, shares, share coupo ns, trJ Velel's
 

Cheques, dfamonds {includins diamonds for Indl,lSlrlal use), diamond Jewelry, Jewel ry and watches mad e ot slive r,
 

g old , platinum, Compuler pMI !>, mobile phones and Ite ms valued at usa1000 per Kg.& above.
 

S Awe Amen dernent charg es INRper AWB 

.. .
 ";. 

1 Pallellsatlon/ Dep ."I~t1satlon s Co nl alnerll3 1{o n! Oi'COn la(nerlr3tlo n 

1O00
 
2500
 
600
 
l 700
 
1100
 
1300
 
OS
 

1500
 
ISOO
 
500
 
1500
 
1000
 

1000
 
0.5
 

200
 

100
 
1
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A'S Pf'l ex\'S U"8 rates 
lor ImPOrtCarg o 

250 

100 
0.5 

100 
1.5 

100 
2 

1.5 
500 

1 5 
~OO 

350 
2 

150 
2 

1.S 

1.$ 

250 

150 
0.95 
150 

2 

1.5 

ISO 
0. 9~ 

ISO 
2 

1.5 

15 

2$0 
I 

150
 
2.5
 

Same as Import TSP
 

Same as Im port Demurrage 

150 

Stuffins Charges 
Patlet . 10 Ieet 
Pallet · LO ft contour 
Container 

AMf
 

ALf
 

PWfLA 
8U L~ 

Oe·stufflng Chafges 

Pallet . 10 Ieej 

Pallet- 10 h COmO\H 
Cc matner 
AMf 

ALf 

PLA/fLA
 
BULK
 

3 Stro og room charges 

4 TransMpmenl Cargo Handling 

Air to Road 

Siorage Charge$ 

S1\.1ffing 

DeslUlfing 

Road 10Alr
 
TSP
 

XRay charges 

Dem urrage charges 

Alr tc Atr
 
Stor3se Charges
 

Stuffing 

Oe·.uulling 

Demurrage charges 

Road to Road (Impon.)
 
Oe ·slufflng {h~'gel
 

TSPChorse 

Demur rage cha rges 

Road to Road (Export}
 
Slurfingcha (ges
 

INR per Pallel 
INR per Pallet 
INR per corualne r 

INR per unn 

lNRper unil 
INR per unh 
INR per Kg 

INR per Pallet 

rNRper P.lrlet 
INR per contain er 
INR per umt 
lNR per unit 

INR per unit 
INR per Kg 

Minimum Rate INRper ConsIgnment 
INR per KG 

INR 

As per attached schedule 

Minimum Rate INA per Conliignment 
INR per KG 

INRper ~G 

Minimum Rate INR per Ccnslgnmem 

INRper KG {afte r 3 working days.) 

Minimum Rale INRper Comignment 
INR per KG 

Minimum Rate INR per Consl gnm e:m 

iNR per KG 

INRper KG 

MinImum Rate INRpe r Consi8 nm~o l 

INR per I(G 

MIJllmum Rn e INR per Consignment 
INRper KG 
INR per KG 

INRper I<G 

Minimum R3le INRper ConsIgnment 
INR per KG 

Minlmum Rate INRper ConSignment 

INR pe r K.G 



Caelri" Inl.er(d tlonal Airport Umll.1I 
Rate C<lrd • hl""""li"",,! C.. 

,.
 
TSPCM "S" 

2.5 
Same as Export TSP 

Dll'm UHagecharges Same as as pe n Demurrage 

ULOlrilinst er INRp or Ul O SOO soo 

S Fotk)lftcharxes 
fo r works Inside r·ACC 
(To the expone rs/tmcorters only) 

Forworkso\lUlde within the Airport premises 

M inimum Rate INR per Consignment 

INR por KG 
100 
01 

RS .1S00 per hour 

300 

0.3 
Rs.2000 per hour 

6 Ooc:umenlation charge s (EKport and Import BOlh) INR per n.ght 
To be pa.ld by Alrllnu at Exports lor providl"B m.lnifeSl& envelopes 
Servlcel prcvlded-t xport: Cargo ManHe'i>l4 En\lQlo.pe 
Imp ort ; Segregill lion Report 

500 



C«hln ln to ", .~ on.> l Airport LI"liled 
Ilaln Clltd • OO"", r.ItCC:UlJ" 

pItJjlI>WtI R."J1 0'> kJt 
D ~ IIC" !u' ~ C'" El;i;lhr>;J RIll,;. Pi17 

1 TSP<:harges ((hargea b~e to t he consJf:....o r! 

General car80 f perl1hable Cargo I Courier fPO matls etc 

Spe:c1al 

Valuable 

2.	 Demu rrage Charg es (ch.ltgcable to Ihe cons ign or) 
Flrsl Day 

Gt ner.al/ Spe clal/ Perjshable 

Valuabl" 

S-econd day onward s Gen eral/S p e da l/Peri~hable 

Second day onwards Valuable 

3 X Ray charges 

General and PerJshable CiilfgO 

Valuables u rgo 

M inim um Ral e INR per ccn signmem 50 100 

INRper KG 0.5 0.75 
M inimum R3 t ~ INRper Comlgnme m 200 200 
INRper KG 2 2 
M Inimum A.a.te INR per Con~ ~sn n1 e nt 200 750 
INRpet KG 2 5 

Free a a 
Minimum Rate INk per Co ns I 8 f) m~nl 100 150 
Minhn vm Ral e INR per Conllgnmen t 100 300 
INR per KG per day 1 1 
INR pet KGperday 1 2 

M inImum Rat e INR per C ons~g nm en t SO 100 
IN RpliI't KG 1 Z 
Mjn~mum Aal Q: INR P(> ( Ccnslgnment 100 lOO 
INRper KG 1.5 2 

4 Strong room charges As per mentioned Intntemationa l cargo rates	 Ol$.coumlnued 

1 lSP Charges(charg eable to th e conslgne e) 

Genera l cargo / per ishabl e Cargo / Couri er ! PO mall s e tc Mjn lmum Rale INR per Ccns lgom ent 50 100 

INR perKG O.S 0.7S 
Spe.cial M inimum Rat e INR per (om;lgom ent 10 0 200 

INRper KG 2 2 
Valuable M inlO1um R,He INFl. per Con, lgnm enl ~O O 750 

INR per KG z S 

2 Demurrage Ch arge s (ch3rgeable to the ~ on s lgneeJ 

FI"t 3 Oays f ree o FlrSI 24 ho urs a 
ilth day onw ard s M inimum RatQ INRp ,\?( Com'g oment 100 MinImum I SO 

INR per KG per dely 1 M inImum 300 

INR per KG per day 

INR per KG per day ., 

1 Sl uffing/De.stu ffi ne/X Ray charges 
S~ vffl ng/ Oe-stufOng charses[cbargeabte to the aIrline) M mlmum R.HeINR per nlghl SO 100 

INR per KG 0.5 1 

XRay < ha r g~ s (chargeable '0 the ai rHne) Mi nim um Rate INR p~ r ConSignmen t SO 100 
INRpor KG l 2 

2 Handling Charl es on comp;tny CJrl O(Outbo und and Inbound) 

M Ini mum R.ne INR per Consignment 50 100 
INRper KG 0.5 0.75 

3, Demurrage Charges on Compa ny ca rgo (chargeable to th e Airlines) 

fl nt Day Free 0 0 
Gene ral/SpecialjPerhhable Min imum Rare INR per Cons ~gnm en t 100 ISO 
Second day onwards Genera l/Special/ Perishable INkper KG per day 1 I 

4 Handl in& Charges for M15rou1ed Celrgo/ Tlansll Cargo Min im um Ra\(!, INRper Con s l g nm en~ 

(For Inboud & Out bou nd car go willbe charged st'pen l ely and for mls­
routed PO Mall, ......111 be charged on ly for ou tbo und] tNR per KG per day 

SO 100 

0.5 

S X ra., charges 10 PO~la l Dept M Inimum Rate INR­ SO 100 
INR per XG 1 2 

6 Valuable HandlIn.	 INR per tr ip 750 DIscontinued 

I	 t Ii I 

f~j lS" Ct"...lrtu al'ld O l!nllif, a-&~ Ch .Jr~e " ..UI tie 1C'~etS GOth~ "I g1"Qn ~e ltht · 01 tlt ~ • dlcUKt'<Jbloe ...... elght .. 01the con" lgnment, which ever Is.hlgne: r. 
(bl For mls-declaratlon of wel gh ~ o f 2% and above of de clared wei ght penalcharges @ double the app licab le TSP charges wllj be levied. 
( c) Special(argo eeesuu o f live animals. hareedcus goods, Ornamental fbb, Chicks, Etc. 

(d ~ X·Ray and uotmaucn Ch a rge~ wlB be tev.ed on grou weighl 

(e) 'ServIce TaxIGSTwill be charged extra at applicable ' ates 
(1) UnlLl raUon Charges for Ul Oswillbe at par wUh Int emarlonel urgo rates 

t:) Consignmen ts ot bema n remains co rnn Includio2 un acccm canred baggage-o f deceased are exempted lrcm ~h e purview ollSP & Demu rrage ChilrgE'S 




